Particulars
31 March, 2023

USD EUR AUD GBP

Foreign currency assets

Trade receivables 35.94 3.85 0.06  -

Exposure to foreign currency risk - assets 35.94 3.85 0.06  -

Derivative assets

Foreign exchange forward contracts 44.50  16.50  -   -

Net exposure to foreign currency risk 80.44 20.35 0.06  -

31 March, 2022

USD EUR AUD GBP

Foreign currency assets

Trade receivables 31.58 2.14 0.08  -

Exposure to foreign currency risk - assets 31.58 2.14 0.08  -

Derivative assets

Foreign exchange forward contracts 79.50  -   -   -

Net exposure to foreign currency risk 111.08 2.14 0.08  -

 NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2023
All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated

Annual Report 2022-23114

MOLD-TEK TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(ii)	 Sensitivity

The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated
financial instruments and from foreign forward exchange contracts:

Particulars
Increase/(decrease) in

profit before tax
Increase/(decrease) in other

components of equity

 31 March, 2023  31 March, 2022  31 March, 2023  31 March, 2022

Change in USD

1% increase 66.14 84.21 49.49 63.01

1% decrease (66.14) (84.21) (49.49) (63.01)

Change in EURO

1% increase 18.23 1.81 13.64 1.36

1% decrease (18.23) (1.81) (13.64) (1.36)

Change in AUD

1% increase  0.03  0.05  0.02  0.04

1% decrease  0.03  0.05  0.02  (0.04)

The movement in the pre-tax effect is a result of a change in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities
denominated in US Dollar, EURO, GBP, AUD  where the functional currency of the entity is a currency other than
US Dollar, EURO, GBP, AUD

(iii)	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of change in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest
rates relates primarily to the Company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates. As the Company has

[…]

USD EUR AUD GBP

Foreign currency assets

Trade Receivables 37.03 3.85 0.06  -

Exposure to foreign currency risk - assets 37.03 3.85 0.06  -

Derivative assets

Foreign exchange forward contracts 44.50  16.50  -   -

Net exposure to foreign currency risk 81.53 20.35 0.06  -

Particulars
31 March, 2022

USD EUR AUD GBP

Foreign currency assets

Trade Receivables 24.89 2.14 0.08  -

Other Receivables

Exposure to foreign currency risk - assets 24.89 2.14 0.08  -

Derivative assets

Foreign exchange forward contracts 79.50  -   -   -

Net exposure to foreign currency risk 104.39 2.14 0.08  -

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2023
All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated

Annual Report 2022-23166

MOLD-TEK TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(ii)	 Sensitivity

The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial
instruments and from foreign forward exchange contracts:

Particulars
Increase/(decrease) in

profit before tax
Increase/(decrease) in other

components of equity

 31 March, 2023  31 March, 2022  31 March, 2023  31 March, 2022

Change in USD

1% increase 67.03 79.14 50.16 58.86

1% decrease (67.03) (79.14) (50.16) (58.86)

Change in EURO

1% increase 18.23 1.81 13.64 1.35

1% decrease (18.23) (1.81) (13.64) (1.35)

Change in AUD

1% increase  0.03  0.05  0.02  0.04

1% decrease  0.03  0.05  0.02  (0.04)

The movement in the pre-tax effect is a result of a change in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities denominated in US
Dollar, EURO, GBP, AUD  where the functional currency of the entity is a currency other than US Dollar, EURO, GBP, AUD

(iii)	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of change
in market interest rates. The group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the group’s
debt obligations with floating interest rates. As the group has certain debt obligations with floating interest rates, exposure